

1-19-2016

State v. Baeza Respondent's Brief Dckt. 42988

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Baeza Respondent's Brief Dckt. 42988" (2016). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 5974.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/5974

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE	9
ARGUMENT	10
Baeza Has Failed To Show The District Court’s Order Allowing J.C. To Testify Pursuant To The Uniform Child Witness Testimony By Alternative Methods Act Violated His Due Process Rights	10
A. Introduction	10
B. Standard Of Review	11
C. Allowing J.C. To Testify Pursuant To The Uniform Child Witness Testimony By Alternative Methods Act Did Not Violate Baeza’s Due Process Rights.....	11
1. Baeza Has Failed To Show The Alternate Method Of J.C.’s Testimony Was Inherently Prejudicial	11
2. The United States Supreme Court Has Held The State Has A Compelling Interest In Protecting Child Victims Of Sexual Assault From The Trauma Of Testifying In Court	18
3. Even If It Was Error To Allow J.C. To Testify Via Alternate Means The Error Was Harmless Because The Outcome Of The Trial Would Have Been The Same If J.C.’s Testimony Was Taken In The “Normal” Way	20

D.	Baeza’s Alternative Argument – That The District Court Did Not Address All Of The Factors Under Idaho Code § 9-1806 Is Not Preserved And Fails On The Merits	21
	CONCLUSION.....	24
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Holbrook v. Flynn</u> , 475 U.S. 560 (1986)	16
<u>Marx v. State</u> , 953 S.W. 321 (Tx. Ct. App., 1997)	17, 18
<u>Maryland v. Craig</u> , 497 U.S. 836 (1990)	19
<u>State v. Abdullah</u> , 158 Idaho 386, 348 P.3d 1 (2015).....	15
<u>State v. Almaraz</u> , 154 Idaho 584, 301 P.3d 242 (2013)	20
<u>State v. Byington</u> , 132 Idaho 597, 977 P.2d 211 (Ct. App. 1998).....	15
<u>State v. Doe</u> , 157 Idaho 43, 333 P.3d 858 (Ct. App. 2014).....	11
<u>State v. Fodge</u> , 121 Idaho 192, 824 P.2d 123 (1992)	22
<u>State v. Folk</u> , 151 Idaho 327, 256 P.3d 735 (2011).....	17
<u>State v. Miller</u> , 131 Idaho 288, 955 P.2d 603 (Ct. App. 1997)	11
<u>State v. O’Neill</u> , 118 Idaho 244, 796 P.2d 121 (1990).....	11
<u>State v. Perry</u> , 150 Idaho 209, 245 P.3d 961 (2010).....	22, 23
<u>State v. Wilson</u> , 159 Idaho 412, 361 P.3d 1275 (Ct. App. 2015).....	22
<u>State v. Wright</u> , 153 Idaho 478, 283 P.3d 795 (Ct. App. 2012)	15
<u>Wildermuth v. State</u> , 530 A.2d 275 (Md. Ct. App. 1987)	17
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
I.C. § 9-1805.....	12, 18
I.C. § 9-1806.....	passim
I.C. § 9-1801.....	1, 11
 <u>RULES</u>	
I.C.R. 43.3	5, 13, 19
